PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K-V PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY	03/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRUGTECH CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 DELAWARE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1270
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6793935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com **Correspondent Name:** SENNIGER POWERS LLP Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KVPH 6345 (ACW/AXJ)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANITA JURIC	
SIGNATURE:	/anita juric/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=02388640#page2.tif source=02388640#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0560** 502883921

Attorney Docket No.: 24016

Page One of Two

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to **K-V PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY** (a/k/a KV PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY), hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented certain new and useful **MINERAL SUPPLEMENT**, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2000 and assigned Serial Number 09/583,890;

AND WHEREAS, <u>DRUCTECH CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State/Country of Delaware, whose post office address/business address is 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1270, Wilmington, DE 19801, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign and does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the above identified U.S. Patent application and the invention described and claimed in said Application, and in and to any and all divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and any foreign counterparts thereof with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Fatent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, as if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0561 Page Two of Two

By: K-V PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Signature John	3/27/03 Date
Print Name Alan G. Johnson	
Title Corporate Secretary	<u> </u>
Witnessed by:	•
Diane M B	3/27/03
Diane M. Roha	Mile
Print Name	
Witnessed by:	
Michelle J. Jou	3/27/03 Date
Michelle L. Jones	_1

PATENT REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 07/09/2014